TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY
HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER.
. EL PASO

FY 23-24 Parking Fees and Refunds
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center at El Paso

Zoned Parking for Faculty & Staff

Zone Monthly Annual
Black Zone $ 55.00 | $§ 660.00
Black Zone Premium* $ 60.50 | $ 726.00
Red Zone $ 25.00 [$ 300.00
Red Zone Premium* $ 30.00 [$ 360.00
UMC $ 25.00 | $ 300.00
ADA Zone $ 18.00 | $§ 216.00
Blue Zone $ 10.00 | $§ 120.00
Silver Zone $ 800|% 96.00

Zoned Parking for Students

Zone 12 months | 14 months | 17 months

Brown Zone $ 96.00 |$ 11200 |$ 136.00
Additional Fees Monthly Annual

Disability Parking $ 18.00 [ $ 216.00
Two-Wheeler $ 4.00]|% 48.00
FT Temporary Employees $ 895[% 107.40
PT Temporary Employees $ 448 |$ 53.76
PRN $ 2.00 [ $ 24.00
Rotating/Interns/Visiting Students $ 400 % 48.00

Other Fee

$3/hour or $10/day maximum; free with

Patient Parking Texas Tech clinical appointment
Contractor/Vendor $40/month or $400/year
Replacement of Non-transferable permit $2.00
(w/identifiable remnants)
Replacement of Transferable permit-1st replacement $5.00
Transferable permit-2nd replacement $10.00

*Covered Parking Rate: Permit holder to be assessed up to an additional fee per

month based on parking zone
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